NUFCU - Fee Schedule Effective March 28, 2016

Abandoned Property ProCessing.........ccceviinenissnecssecsnnesssesssnsssnssssnsssssasssnsssssessssnsssnsssns $40/account
Account ACtiVity PrintouUL.......ccccciniiiinininninininns s ssessssssssssss s asssessssssssssssssssssses $1 per page
Account RESEAICR.......cciveiieiitnin s s s sss s e sas s assasssnssnns $40/hour (1 hour minimum)
Account Verification REQUEST.........ccccciiereecreeinseecnenerceeeneneeceeesasesseeesses sessessssssssnssssnsessasassesssen $15 each
ATIM/DEDit CArd PIN FEE.....ccueeeerrueereireerenisneessesseesssesssessesssessssssssssesssassssesssesssssssssssesssasssssssessessens None
ATM “ALLPOINT” NEEWOIK.....ccoervirursieiinisintine s s st st s ssssssst s sassassassassnsssssessesssssssssssss sussnssnss FREE
ATIM OUL-Of NETWOIK FEE.......ueuereeeireeerreereriienereesiseeneseesessssseressessassesessssssssssnesessssasssssns $2/Transaction
ATM/Debit Card REPIACEMENT........cuveveeeereerrereeeseesereseeeseesssessesessesessssesessessssssassessesssssssssssssssnnes $25
Check Orders — Share Draft ACCOUNES ONIY.......ccoveervenrereenreeecerinenenceenneesseesssasesnnsesanenns Prices Vary
Checking ACCOUNL¥.........ccecceereeceececreeeneesteeseessasssnesaeesesssasssessasessssnassssssnssrsassasssns sesasnasssessasesessnnsnne FREE

*No minimum balance required, no monthly maintenance fee, no dividends paid. Other fees may apply as per this fee schedule.

COPIES OF CRECKS......ueeereeeereererereeceesessearsesssssessssesssssssss st sensssasasssessssesas sas sassnssse e ssssssasanassnens $10/check
COPIES Of STALEMENLS.......cereeerere st eassessessess e s sae st sessesassassessassssesassassassnssne e sesasansnes $10/each
DOFMANT ACCOUNT FEE¥ ...ttt ce e ste st s sassesssesasssasessssessssesssasasns nnses sesnssnssssnnsssnns $10/month

*A dormant account is an account with no transactions (excluding dividend posting and NUFCU-charged fees) for 24 months

L@ @S .. et eeuureceeesseeseseseses sesssesasesssessssessssssesesssss senssessssasssssasesssssssnssansssensssssssessss sesasssssesssssssnnssnnss $50/item
Loans — Consumer Loan Late Payment Fee........uiiniiiiinnnnininnennnenen s $30/loan
Loans — Home Equity Late Payment Fee.........ccivinniininniiiniinininnsssis s sssesssssssassssases $50/loan
Loans — Home Equity Subordination ReqUESE..........cccrveinniisnnieiinennnnssnsnenssnssesssnssensssnses $200/loan
Loans — Mortgage or Home Equity Discharge Document..........ceevveeerveerreneecseensseecseeessenene $75/loan

Loans — Payoff Letter for HOMe EQUILtY......ccccevcerveererrinneecarensseecseensseesseesesnsasssnssssasesasssnnsesnes $25/loan



NOTArY PUDIIC SEIVICE™ ...ttt creeerseesreaeesassesseesseeessessssaessnssenasesassesses senassnssenasesassensans FREE

*Non-Members may be charged as allowed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Overdraft Fees

o NON-SUFFICIENT FUNAS FEE....cieeircerreiereceertrccseteee e snansessssssnsessssssssassanesessssneesesssnnsen $30/item
o UNAVvailable FUNAS FEE.....uiiiiierererieeree i cnnereresssesaesssssssssesssssssesns e sssssssessssssnsnsans $30/item
®  OVErdraft TranSTEr FEE.....uuiuiireeirneeiiiirenereeeresssraeeesesssssessesesssssseseesssssssseasssssssens $15/transfer
“Reg D” Excessive Transaction FEe¥........iriinerrseevenecneenneeseesseesessnesneessnsneens $10/transaction

*Regulation D governs the amount of transactions that can take place on a savings account. Savings accounts are permitted six (6) transactions
per month. Any transaction in excess of six (6) during a calendar month is assessed the “Reg D” Excessive Transaction Fee.

RETUIN IEEMS .. it ceeseeseececesseeseessessassassssssssssssesssssssssessesssssssssssesassssassasssessssssssessessassnnnnes $30/item
RETUIN IMailu.ueeeireieeieeeee e e stesaesaesaessnessessessssssssssssesssssssssssessassssssessessesss snsssnassassans $15/member
Stop Payment — Single ChecK...... e cr e censses s ses s sesaeesnnsssasesssssssessssnssenns $25/item
Stop Payment — RaNge Of ChECKS.......ccccciiceiceiiecceeneccetnec s s sens e snessessnsssnssnssssassnsenans $35/range
JLIC=L L= 4T ]S FREE

Virtual Branch

e Mobile Banking App (coming in Late 2016)........ccccceeeeerereecrrseesennscnneseesssnesessssssnnsssessnnnns FREE
®  ONlINE BANKING....ciiieeeceircericeie e rceeee e senaneseesssessse e cassesasssasssssesssssssses senass ssasssnssenansasennes FREE
L = T |- 1 R FREE
*Bill Pay-$15 per month fee will be accessed if no bills paid within 60 days
®  SAME DAY Bill PAy FEE......ucueerereeeerereriee e seeeraeressssssssessssesassaesessessssssssessssssssssssesesss sassns $9.95
®  OVErNIght Bill PAy FEE.....ccceviieereereereineeneesecresesascnesaesessessssssssssessssssassssssesassssssssssssssassnes $14.95
e POP Money-Send Money Fee — NeXt Day......cccceeeerecrrcnmesrcssnccseenssnnsensessennssessnnsnenes $5.00
o  POP Money-Send Money Fee — 3 Days......ccccceerceirrseeinernssessnnsssssssnsssssensssssnsssssssnssnns $2.00
o POP Money-Request MONEY.......ccccuciiuiiiiiinnnnisisesnneniiissmsnnsmsissmssmisssssssnsssssssssssnsssssases $2.00
o Stop Payment on POP Money transaction..........ccceivviiinnnicnsncnnsnenscnnansssnsesssssnssens $25.00
o A2A (Transfer Money) OULZOINE......ccccecueerrerrreerseensseesseersseressnessnesssasssssssssnssssssessessssesseas $5.00
o A2A (Transfer Money) INCOMING......ccccveerrerrerrreerneecseennesneessseesssessssesssasssnsssssessssasssnsssnas FREE
©  E-GrEeLINGS....ccceeerecreeeeereersessnssneaese e e e stesaesnesns sasssesnesseessasesassassass sensessnssnasaesns $1.00/each

Wire Transfers — INCOMINE.....cccvveerreerrreeireniecseeesseesssasesseessseesssessssesssasssnesssasesssssssassssssssnssssnne $15/wire



